API NUMBER: 087 22264 B

Within 1 mile of municipal water well? N  $\label{eq:Wellhead Protection Area?} \ \ N$ 

located in a Hydrologically Sensitive Area.

Pit

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. BOX 52000 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73152-2000 (Rule 165:10-3-1)

Approval Date:	08/02/2021
Expiration Date:	02/02/2023

Straight Hole Disposal

## **PERMIT TO DRILL**

WELL LOCATION:			Range: 4W	County:	ACCLAIN				
SPOT LOCATION:	NE SE SW	SW FEET FROM Q	UARTER: FROM	SOUTH	FROM WEST				
		SECTIO	ON LINES:	501	1269				
Lease Name: B	BLANCHARD SWD		Well No	: 2		Well will be	501 feet fr	om nearest unit o	r lease boundary.
Operator Name: P	PHOENIX MIDSTREAM L	LC	Telephone	: 7139525	533		C	OTC/OCC Number	er: 24426 0
PHOENIX MIDS	STREAM LLC				TEDDY PIC	CKARD			
PO BOX 42132	8				2403 NOR1	TH COUNTY LINE	AVENUE		
HOUSTON,		TX 77242-13.	28			DD.	OK	72010	
110001014,		17 112-13	20		BLANCHAR	<b>Κ</b> D	ÜK	73010	
					L				
					l				
Formation(s) (	Permit Valid for Lis	sted Formations Or	ly):						
Name		Code	Depth						
1 WABAUNSEE		406WBNS	5100						
2 SHAWNEE		406SHWN	6000						
3 DOUGLAS		406DGLS	6900						
4 HOXBAR		405HXBR	7350						
Spacing Orders: No	Spacing		Location Exce	ption Order	No Exceptions		Increased	Density Orders:	No Density Orders
Pending CD Numbers:	. No Pending		Working in	iterest owne	rs' notified: ***			Special Orders:	No Special Orders
Total Depth: 790	0 Ground Ele	evation: 1194	Surface	Casing:	1500	Depth	to base of Treata	able Water-Bearing	FM: 550
							Deep si	urface casing l	nas been approve
Under Fe	ederal Jurisdiction: No				Approved Meth	od for disposal of Dril	lling Fluids:		
Fresh Water Su	upply Well Drilled: No				D. One time land	d application (REQUIF	RES PERMIT)	PERMI	T NO: 19-36774
Surface W	Vater used to Drill: No				H. (Other)			EM=STEEL PITS (	REQUIRED - BRIDGE
					(0)		CREEK)		
PIT 1 INFORMA	ATION				Ca	tegory of Pit: C			
Type of Pit	System: CLOSED Clo	sed System Means Stee	Pits		Liner not requi	ired for Category: C			
Type of Mud	System: WATER BASE	ED			Pit	t Location is: ALLUV	'IAL		
Chlorides Max: 5000	Average: 3000				Pit Locatio	n Formation: ALLUV	IUM		
Is depth to top	o of ground water greater	than 10ft below base of p	oit? Y						

NOTES:	
Category	Description
DEEP SURFACE CASING	[7/15/2021 - GC2] - APPROVED; NOTIFY OCC FIELD INSPECTOR IMMEDIATELY OF ANY LOSS OF CIRCULATION OR FAILURE TO CIRCULATE CEMENT TO SURFACE ON ANY CONDUCTOR OR SURFACE CASING

HYDRAULIC FRACTURING	[7/15/2021 - GC2] - OCC 165:10-3-10 REQUIRES:
	1) NOTICE SHALL BE GIVEN AT LEAST 5 BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF HYDRAULIC FRACTURING OPERATIONS ON A HORIZONTAL WELL TO OPERATORS PRODUCING WELLS WITHIN 1 MILE OF THE COMPLETION INTERVAL OF THE SUBJECT WELL. THE NOTICE TO SUCH OPERATORS SHALL CONTAIN THE INFORMATION IN FORM 6000NOO. IF THE HYDRAULIC FRACTURING OPERATIONS SCHEDULE CHANGES AFTER NOTICE HAS BEEN PROVIDED, RESULTING IN A DELAY OF OPERATIONS OF MORE THAN 5 DAYS FROM THE INITIAL NOTICE, NEW NOTICE IS REQUIRED TO BE GIVEN;
	2) NOTICE WILL BE GIVEN TO THE OCC CENTRAL OFFICE AND LOCAL DISTRICT OFFICES AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF HYDRAULIC FRACTURING OPERATIONS. FORM 6000NHF SHALL BE USED AND IS FOUND AT THIS LINK: OCCEWEB.COM/OG/OGFORMS.HTML; AND,
	3) THE CHEMICAL DISCLOSURE OF HYDRAULIC FRACTURING INGREDIENTS FOR ALL WELLS IS TO BE REPORTED TO FRACFOCUS WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF HYDRAULIC FRACTURING OPERATIONS, FOUND AT FRACFOCUS.ORG
SPACING	[7/22/2021 - GC2] - N/A DISPOSAL WELL

TOPOGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYORS OF OKLAHOMA

13800 Wireless Way, Okla. City, OK. 73134 \* LOCAL (405) 843-4847 \* OUT OF STATE (800) 654-3219

Certificate of Authorization No. 1293 LS McCLAIN County, Oklahoma 4W\_1.M. 501'FSL-1269'FWL 8N Range Section Township West BOUNDARY 11 Meridian LOT 1 CORPORATE Guide E/2-NW/4 Ist 76 BLANCHARD LOT 2 X 2098584 Y 672964 GRID NAD-27 OK SOUTH US Feet SCALE: = 1000' 500' 1000' 8 (2139') LOT 3 E/2-SW/4 [1267] 1269 LOT 4 501 X 2101131 Y 670335 X 209859 Y 670316 Distances shown in (parenthesis) are calculated based upon the Quarter Section being 2640 feet, those shown in [brackets] are based on GLO (General Land Office) distances and have not been measured. THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN IS FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES ONLY Operator: SUPER HEATERS, LLC **ELEVATION:** Lease Name: BLANCHARD SWD Well No .: 1194' Gr. at Stake Topography & Vegetation Location fell in open crop field Reference Stakes or Alternate Location Yes Stakes Set None Good Drill Site? From West off county road Best Accessibility to Location Distance & Direction from Hwy Jct or Town From the Jct. of Indian Nation Turnpike and St. Hwy. 76, go ±1.5 miles South, then ±1 mile West, then ±1 mile South the SW Cor. of Sec. 7-T8N-R4W Revision X A Date of Drawing: June 20, 2019 MARON DATUM: NAD-27
LAT: 35'10'34.3"
LONG: 97'39'57.1" Project # 127343 Date Staked: June 14, 2019 LC LAT: 35'10'34.3"N LONG: 97'39'57.1"W **CERTIFICATE:** CENSED LAT: \_35.176208011 N THOMAS L Thomas L. Howell \_an Oklahoma Licensed Land LONG: 97.665867121° W HOWELL Surveyor and an authorized agent of Topographic Land STATE PLANE COORDINATES: (US Feet) Surveyors of Oklahoma, do hereby certify to the information shown herein. ZONE: OK SOUTH

2099859

670826

Oklahoma Lic. No.

X:

OKLAHOMA

LAHOMA